

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: AUGUST 29, 2023

PROJECT: 2023 Roadway Paving: East Saint Charles Street – Sedivy Lane to South Valley Drive

Project No. 23-2746 / CIP No. 50297

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$254,901.00 to Dakota Asphalt, LLC. at the September 5, 2023 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

| <u>CONTRACTORS</u> | <u>TOTAL BID</u> |
|-------------------------------|------------------|
| Dakota Asphalt, LLC | \$254,901.00 |
| Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. | \$260,343.00 |

City staff recommends awarding this project to Contractor for the total bid amount of \$254,901.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | CIP – Streets |
|-----------------------|--------------|---------------|
| ADVERTISING AUTHORITY | \$303,000.00 | \$303,000.00 |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$303,000.00 | |

APPROPRIATION DATA:

| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | CIP – Streets |
|----------------|--------------|---------------|
| COST CENTER | | 8910 |
| LINE ITEM | | 4370 |
| FUNDING CENTER | | 505 |
| BID AMOUNT | \$254,901.00 | |

PROJECT MANAGER:



Jeffrey Crocker, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE: Aug. 30, 2023

**PROJECT NAME: 2023 ROADWAY PAVING: EAST SAINT CHARLES STREET - SEDIVY
LANE TO SOUTH VALLEY DRIVE**

PROJECT NUMBER: 23-2746 / CIP NUMBER: 50297

LET DATE: AUGUST 29, 2023

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$254,901.00

| ITEM NO. | STD. BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY (EST) | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | DAKOTA ASPHALT LLC | | SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC | |
|----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | | Mobilization | LS | 1.0 | \$6,155.00 | \$6,155.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 2 | | Incidental | LS | 1.0 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$11,325.00 | \$11,325.00 |
| 3 | | AASHTO T-180 Soil Test | EA | 1.0 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$185.00 | \$185.00 | \$172.00 | \$172.00 |
| 4 | | Traffic Control | LS | 1.0 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 5 | | Flagging | HR | 16.0 | \$35.00 | \$560.00 | \$45.00 | \$720.00 | \$55.00 | \$880.00 |
| 6 | | Inlet Protection | EA | 2.0 | \$140.00 | \$280.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$139.00 | \$278.00 |
| 7 | | Gravel Filled Filter Bag | LF | 100.0 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$7.00 | \$700.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 |
| 8 | | Erosion Control Wattle | LF | 575.0 | \$5.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$4.40 | \$2,530.00 |
| 9 | | Remove AC Pavement | SY | 428.0 | \$25.00 | \$10,700.00 | \$12.00 | \$5,136.00 | \$20.00 | \$8,560.00 |
| 10 | | Excavation, Unclassified | CY | 488.0 | \$60.00 | \$29,280.00 | \$65.00 | \$31,720.00 | \$42.00 | \$20,496.00 |
| 11 | | Excavation, Unclassified-Digouts | CY | 13.0 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$105.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$114.00 | \$1,482.00 |
| 12 | | Geogrid Subgrade Reinforcement | SY | 300.0 | \$5.50 | \$1,650.00 | \$8.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$4.60 | \$1,380.00 |
| 13 | | Type 3 Foundation Material | TON | 26.0 | \$62.50 | \$1,625.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$33.00 | \$858.00 |
| 14 | | Finish Grading | LS | 1.0 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|------------------------------|-----|--------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------|--------------|
| 15 | Aggregate Base Course | TON | 229.0 | \$50.00 | \$11,450.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,450.00 | \$55.00 | \$12,595.00 |
| 16 | AC Pavement, Class E, Type 1 | TON | 1185.0 | \$150.00 | \$177,750.00 | \$125.00 | \$148,125.00 | \$121.00 | \$143,385.00 |
| 17 | Sodding, Furnish and Install | SY | 815.0 | \$45.00 | \$36,675.00 | \$13.00 | \$10,595.00 | \$17.20 | \$14,018.00 |
| 18 | Topsoil, Furnish and Install | CY | 90.0 | \$60.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$60.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$44.50 | \$4,005.00 |
| 19 | Adjust Water Valve Box | EA | 3.0 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$383.00 | \$1,149.00 |
| 20 | Adjust Test Station Box | EA | 2.0 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$565.00 | \$1,130.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | \$303,000.00 | | \$254,901.00 | | \$260,343.00 |

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.



 Jeffrey Crocker, PE

 Date

Aug. 30, 2023

Date

Project Manager